Fall River Fire Department Runs from 2008-2013

Residential fires

in a 3 family

ina 1 or 2 family

in other structures
Total Structure Fires

Car fires

outside of structure fires
trash fires

other fires

Total Fires

Medical calls
False alarms
Mutual aid
Hazmat responses
Misc. hazards
Other runs

Total Incidents

2008
173
133

34
51
224

66
88
63
25
466

849
1873
6
329
207
832

4567

2009
148
114

29
44
192

67
45
69
19
382

1111
1739
4
289
173
760

4458

2010
208
156

48
54
262

59
71
68
37
497

1239
1772
10
241
217
750

4726

2011
218
160

47
41
259

71
66
70
19
485

1437
1702
15
268
228
659

4794

2012
228
167

56
36
264

34
86
88
34
506

1482
1780
11
273
215
740

5007

2013
220
182

37
30
250

48
50
76
24
448

1684
1919
17
244
197
796

5305

Increase % from
2008 - 2013
27.17%
36.84%
8.82%

11.61%

20.63%

98.35%
2.46%
183.33%

16.16%

Below are state mandated inspections and tasks for calendar year 2012

Mill Inspections

Nursing Home Inspections

Certificate of Compliance (smoke detectors in residences)

Quarterly Inspections (rooming/boarding houses)

Annual Inspections (restaurants)
Annual Inspections (liquor license)
Annual Inspections (Group homes)

Annual Inspections (Schools)

Fire Drills

Fire prevention/hazard complaints

Oils Burner/ tank Inspections

Auto repair /body shops
Propane tanks

Building Plans Review

Hydrant functionality testing

44
64
676
80
120
120
112
33
66
137
64
47

40
1077
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