Fall River Fire Department Runs from 2008-2013

		•					Increase % from
	2008	2009	2010	2011	2012	2013	2008 - 2013
Residential fires	173	148	208	218	228	220	27.17%
in a 3 family	133	114	156	160	167	182	36.84%
in a 1 or 2 family	34	29	48	47	56	37	8.82%
in other structures	51	44	54	41	36	30	
Total Structure Fires	224	192	262	259	264	250	11.61%
Car fires	66	67	59	71	34	48	
outside of structure fires	88	45	71	66	86	50	
trash fires	63	69	68	70	88	76	20.63%
other fires	25	19	37	19	34	24	
Total Fires	466	382	497	485	506	448	
Medical calls	849	1111	1239	1437	1482	1684	98.35%
False alarms	1873	1739	1772	1702	1780	1919	2.46%
Mutual aid	6	4	10	15	11	17	183.33%
Hazmat responses	329	289	241	268	273	244	
Misc. hazards	207	173	217	228	215	197	
Other runs	832	760	750	659	740	796	
Total Incidents	4567	4458	4726	4794	5007	5305	16.16%

Below are state mandated inspections and tasks for calendar year 2012

Mill Inspections	44
Nursing Home Inspections	64
Certificate of Compliance (smoke detectors in residences)	676
Quarterly Inspections (rooming/boarding houses)	80
Annual Inspections (restaurants)	120
Annual Inspections (liquor license)	120
Annual Inspections (Group homes)	112
Annual Inspections (Schools)	33
Fire Drills	66
Fire prevention/hazard complaints	137
Oils Burner/ tank Inspections	64
Auto repair /body shops	47
Propane tanks	2
Building Plans Review	40
Hydrant functionality testing	1077